

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5755 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 5595 OF 2025

Kotak Mahindra Bank LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Libra Business Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Ms. Reet Jain i/b S. I. Joshi & Co. for the Applicant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 16th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)